

- Warbler, Palm, 28.  
 Parula, 27.  
 Pine, 28.  
 Prothonotary, 26, 195.  
 Sycamore, 27.  
 Tennessee, 27, 43, 102, 118,  
 138, 184.  
 Wilson's, 28.  
 Worm-eating, 24.  
 Yellow, 27, 42, 45, 103, 107,  
 118, 130, 148, 240.  
 Yellow-rumped, 42, 43, 103,  
 118, 279.  
 Yellow-throated, 195, 339.
- War-loon, 311.
- Warren, B. H., notice of his 'Re-  
 port on the birds of Penn-  
 sylvania,' 170.
- Washburn, F. L., recent capture of  
 Kirtland's Warbler in Michigan,  
 and other notes, 279.
- Water-thrush, 28, 46, 118, 149.  
 Louisiana, 28.
- Waxwing, American, 118.  
 Bohemian, 26, 184.  
 Cedar, 26, 326.
- Wheatear, 64, 211, 297.
- Whimbrel, 217.
- Whip-poor-will, 22, 44, 99.
- Widgeon, 302.  
 American, 302.
- Willet, 158.  
 Western, 158.
- Williams, H. S., see Keyes, C. R.
- Woodcock, 178, 179, 313.  
 American, 156.
- Woodpecker, Arctic Three-toed,  
 136.  
 Black-backed Three-toed,  
 117, 183.  
 Downy, 22, 44, 52, 99, 117,  
 147, 238, 251.  
 Golden-fronted, 238.  
 Golden-winged, 44, 53, 99,  
 202.  
 Hairy, 22, 42, 52, 99, 117,  
 147, 238.
- Woodpecker, Ivory-billed, 251.  
 Pileated, 22, 183, 238, 251, 303,  
 Red-bellied, 22, 204, 238,  
 251, 337.  
 Red-cockaded, 251.  
 Red-headed, 22, 53, 198, 202,  
 238, 251, 340.  
 Southern Hairy, 251.  
 Texan, 238.  
 Yellow-bellied, 43, 53, 99,  
 251.
- Wray, R. S., death of, 206.
- Wren, Ashy, 96.  
 Baird's, 240.  
 Cañon, 240.  
 Carolina, 29, 240, 305.  
 Golden-crowned, 51.  
 House, 29, 42, 46, 76, 105,  
 339.  
 Long-billed Marsh, 29.  
 Rock, 183.  
 Winter, 29, 42, 52, 105, 119,  
 149, 332.
- XANTHOCEPHALUS xanthocephalus,  
 220.
- YELLOWBIRD, 53.  
 Yellowbird, Summer, 24.  
 Yellow-hammer, 22.  
 Yellow-legs, 158.  
 Greater, 146, 157, 200.  
 Yellow-throat, Maryland, 24, 28, 46,  
 53, 104, 119, 149.
- ZENAIDA amabilis, 32.  
 jessiae, 172.  
 rubripes, 19, 21.
- Zenaidura macroura, 40, 44, 53,  
 142, 221, 237, 246, 313.
- Zonotrichia albicollis, 25, 42, 43,  
 78, 101, 118, 148, 183, 315.  
 coronata, 221.  
 gambeli, 221, 333.  
 intermedia, 221, 333.  
 leucophrys, 25, 152, 314.  
 querula, 150, 329.

## ERRATA.

Page 78, line 5, for *August 11* read *August 1*.

" 147, " 15, for *hudsonicus* read *hudsonius*.

" 193, " 22, 36, and page 194, line 13, for *Myiadestes* read *Myadestes*.

Page 276, line 3 from bottom, for *olivascens* read *olivascens*.

" 277, " 3, for T. W. THORNE read P. M. THORNE.

" 293, " 26, for *sinuatus* read *principalis*.